

# SDA Club Championships 2019

## The Quays Southampton



24 November 2019 ~ 19 December 2019

### Detailed Results

7.0.5.2

#### Junior/Senior Ladies Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Tanya Watson (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	46.25	46.25	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	72.00	118.25	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	54.25	172.50	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	8.0	8.0	8.0				24.0	72.00	244.50	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	35.70	280.20	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.0	5.5	4.5				14.0	39.20	319.40	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	43.70	363.10	
<b>2 Evelyn Johnson (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	44.10	44.10	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0				18.0	37.80	81.90	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5				14.0	29.40	111.30	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	7.0	5.5				18.0	43.20	154.50	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	6.5	6.0				17.5	47.25	201.75	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.5	3.5	4.0				11.0	30.80	232.55	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	47.85	280.40	
<b>3 Dulcie Wilson (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	33.60	62.40	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0				16.5	36.30	98.70	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	3.5	4.0	4.0				11.5	26.45	125.15	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.0				19.0	39.90	165.05	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	46.80	211.85	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	47.25	259.10	
<b>4 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	36.75	66.35	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0				12.5	25.00	91.35	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	43.20	134.55	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	45.90	180.45	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0				15.0	36.00	216.45	
614B	Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	36.00	252.45	
<b>5 Victoria Low (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	39.60	39.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	40.80	80.40	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0				12.0	33.60	114.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	35.65	149.65	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0				13.0	27.30	176.95	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.0	3.5	3.5				10.0	28.00	204.95	
5251B	Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	44.20	249.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior/Senior Ladies Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.5				21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	8.0	7.5	8.0				23.5	49.35	82.95	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	37.80	120.75	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	40.70	161.45	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	47.85	209.30	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	2.0	2.0	2.5				6.5	18.20	227.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	2.5	2.5	2.5				7.5	19.50	247.00	
<b>7 Olive Ulliyatt (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	28.00	28.00	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0				16.5	36.30	64.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0				17.0	37.40	101.70	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0				9.0	18.00	119.70	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	30.45	150.15	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.0				13.0	23.40	173.55	
<b>8 Emma Bolton (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	2.5	2.5	3.5				8.5	20.40	20.40	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	3.5	3.0	3.0				9.5	30.40	50.80	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	3.5	4.0				12.0	25.20	76.00	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.5	4.5	4.5				13.5	33.75	109.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.5				12.0	32.40	142.15	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0				19.0	30.40	172.55	

## Junior/Senior Mens S/B

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Leon Baker (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	55.50	55.50	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	61.50	117.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.5	4.0	4.0				11.5	29.90	146.90	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	8.0	8.0	8.0				24.0	74.40	221.30	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5				10.0	30.00	251.30	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	39.60	290.90	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.5	3.5	4.0				10.0	30.00	320.90	
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	8.0	7.5	8.0				23.5	79.90	400.80	
<b>2 Alex Walton (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	43.20	43.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5				16.5	39.60	82.80	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.5				17.5	42.00	124.80	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	43.40	168.20	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	43.40	211.60	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.5				22.0	61.60	273.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.0	6.5				19.5	52.65	325.85	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.5				14.0	42.00	367.85	
<b>3 Nathan Bull (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	46.80	46.80	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	54.60	101.40	
109C	Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	0.0	0.0	0.0				0.0	0.00	101.40	1
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	58.80	160.20	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	8.0	7.5				22.0	61.60	221.80	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5				10.0	30.00	251.80	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	57.00	308.80	
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	48.10	356.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior/Senior Mens S/B

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Ethan Bennett (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	40.80	40.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	5.5				18.0	48.60	89.40	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	4.5	3.5				11.5	34.50	123.90	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	40.60	164.50	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	44.80	209.30	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	54.00	263.30	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	41.60	304.90	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	43.20	348.10	
<b>5 Ollie Cazaly (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	42.00	42.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	49.40	91.40	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	36.00	127.40	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	50.40	177.80	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.5	3.5				10.0	28.00	205.80	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.5	3.5				10.0	28.00	233.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	45.90	279.70	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0				12.5	37.50	317.20	
<b>6 Milo French (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	2.0	2.5				7.5	19.50	19.50	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.5				13.0	36.40	55.90	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	43.20	99.10	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	43.40	142.50	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	47.60	190.10	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	36.80	226.90	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.5	1.5	1.5				4.5	10.80	237.70	2
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	49.20	286.90	
<b>7 Oliver Covell (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	37.20	37.20	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.0	4.0				11.5	26.45	63.65	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	49.20	112.85	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	44.40	157.25	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.0	2.0	2.5				5.5	15.40	172.65	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.0				9.0	25.20	197.85	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.0	3.5				10.5	29.40	227.25	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	4.5	4.0				14.5	39.15	266.40	
<b>8 Reuben Havenga (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0				19.5	40.95	40.95	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	45.90	86.85	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.5				17.5	42.00	128.85	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.0				12.5	28.75	157.60	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0				12.0	25.20	182.80	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	44.40	227.20	
<b>9 Kai Lanham (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	5.5	6.5				18.0	45.00	45.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0				17.0	40.80	85.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	4.0	4.0				10.5	25.20	111.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	6.0				17.0	45.90	156.90	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	3.5				11.0	30.80	187.70	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5				12.5	26.25	213.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior/Senior Mens S/B

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Bryn James (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	43.20	43.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	37.20	80.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	37.80	118.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	34.00	152.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	28.35	180.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.0	3.5					10.5	28.35	208.90	
<b>11 Thomas Macfadyen (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	32.40	32.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	37.80	70.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	29.00	99.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	3.5					12.0	25.20	124.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	32.00	156.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	37.70	194.10	
<b>12 Oliver Wignall (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	32.80	32.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	26.40	59.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	36.30	95.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	24.00	119.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	38.40	157.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	35.70	193.60	
<b>13 Max Targett (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	38.00	38.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	3.5					11.0	25.30	63.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5					10.5	25.20	88.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	39.00	127.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	31.05	158.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	33.60	192.15	
<b>14 Bevan Woolley (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	37.80	37.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	39.60	77.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.0					11.5	31.05	108.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.0	3.5					10.5	21.00	129.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	25.20	154.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	35.20	189.85	
<b>15 Jamie Akerman (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	5.0	5.0					13.0	28.60	28.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.0	4.0					11.0	29.70	58.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	32.00	90.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.5					11.5	23.00	113.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	35.20	148.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	4.0	5.0					12.5	26.25	174.75	

## Junior/Senior Ladies S/B

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Tanya Watson (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	43.20	43.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	41.40	84.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	40.95	125.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	44.20	169.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	51.30	221.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	54.60	275.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	32.00	307.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior/Senior Ladies S/B

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	41.25	348.90	
<b>2 Evelyn Johnson (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	45.60	45.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	39.60	85.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	4.0					15.0	40.50	125.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	35.00	160.70	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	38.40	199.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	3.5					11.0	30.80	229.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	39.60	269.50	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	52.50	322.00	
<b>3 Dulcie Wilson (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	30.60	30.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	42.00	72.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	31.50	104.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	37.95	142.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	35.70	177.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	3.5	3.0					8.5	23.80	201.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	39.60	241.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	45.90	287.05	
<b>4 Ella Anderson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	36.75	36.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	43.20	79.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	32.00	111.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	26.25	138.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	3.0	3.0					8.0	22.40	160.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	40.80	201.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	43.20	244.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	40.80	285.40	
<b>5 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	36.00	36.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.0					9.0	25.20	61.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	3.5	2.5					8.5	23.80	85.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	3.0	2.5					8.0	21.60	106.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	35.70	142.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	34.65	176.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	4.5	4.5					15.0	34.50	211.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	43.20	254.65	
<b>6 Victoria Low (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	34.65	34.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	38.40	73.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	38.40	111.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	36.40	147.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	39.00	186.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	36.00	222.85	
<b>7 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.5					14.5	34.80	34.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	35.20	70.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	27.50	97.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	38.40	135.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.0	5.0					14.0	37.80	173.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	44.40	218.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior/Senior Ladies S/B

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Emma Bolton (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	34.65	70.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	37.80	108.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	3.0					10.0	21.00	129.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	40.80	170.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	26.40	196.65	
<b>9 Anjali Kutty (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	34.10	34.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.5	3.0	3.5					9.0	21.60	55.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	35.20	90.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	3.5	3.5					11.0	23.10	114.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	29.00	143.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	31.50	174.50	

## Junior/Senior Mens Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Milo French (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	59.45	59.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	31.20	90.65	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	48.00	138.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	51.15	189.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	51.00	240.80	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	54.45	295.25	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	73.60	368.85	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	45.60	414.45	
<b>2 Nathan Bull (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	48.10	48.10	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	60.00	108.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	57.35	165.45	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	67.20	232.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	24.15	256.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	47.60	304.40	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	59.20	363.60	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	7.5	2.3	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	37.95	401.55	
<b>3 Alex Walton (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	51.60	51.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	46.80	98.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	55.35	153.75	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	53.65	207.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	2.0	2.0	2.0					6.0	16.80	224.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	45.00	269.20	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	46.20	315.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	58.05	373.45	
<b>4 Leon Baker (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	48.10	48.10	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	54.00	102.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	4.0	4.5	3.5					12.0	37.20	139.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	34.65	173.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	36.00	209.95	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	56.00	265.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior/Senior Mens Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Bryn James (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	40.80	40.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	52.80	93.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	50.40	144.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	4.0	5.5					15.0	40.50	184.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	31.50	216.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	35.65	251.65	
<b>6 Bevan Woolley (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	48.00	76.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	38.40	115.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	29.00	144.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	31.50	175.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	35.20	210.90	
<b>7 Oliver Wignall (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	32.00	32.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	44.10	76.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	34.80	110.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	3.0	3.0					9.5	25.65	136.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	3.5	3.5	3.5					10.5	22.05	158.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	34.10	192.70	